

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11704/2013

SELVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel for the respondents.

List again on 25.9.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |