

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11704/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in RP No.3911/2012 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SELVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.M. Varghese, Adv.
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
For Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this mater be listed after three weeks.

On the next date, counsel for the petitioner shall explain as to how the petitioner can be held entitled to approach the Consumer Forum claiming compensation on account of the motor accident when there is a Motor Vehicles Act, 1988, in which the claim could have been entertained.

The counsel has sought time to cite relevant authority in this regard.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|